
I
' 5 I '

(d) At the time of the execution of said Basic 
Agreement and for some period thereafter, Hanes was engaged 

to act and did act as attorney for Ray in connection With 

Ray's coming trial, but such engagement has been terminated, 

Hanes no longer represents Ray as his attorney in any capa­

city, and Percy Foreman, an attorney at law, Has been sub- 

■ Gtitueed to act and now acts as attorncy for Ray.

(c) The parties are desirous of lffecting certain 

rebases and other acts with respect to said Basic Agreement 

as hereinafter provided. • ' .

.b

■‘ ' c

r -

• (2) Hanes does hereby tixTcmsfer and assigm to Ray Oil of
" Hanes’ right, tit! and interest in, to and under said Basic . 

Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, including but not being

' Imiecd to any and all moneys and other compensation of any kind

• to which Hanes may now or hereafter be enticed thereunder.

Hanos further agrees that he shaai not hereafter write or author- 
Uzi to be writeen any Itecrary. maateial relatini to the murder

•; of Martin Luther King, Jr., Ray’s aHegcd participrtion in or 
Ray’s coming trial for such murder, or the 'lHe or activitecs of 
Ray, and that he shaai not hereafter make or authorize to be made 

- magazine, book,' dramatic, motion picture, television and/or other

-.- adaptation of any kind re3.ri:ni to any such subjects, .

. '(3) ■ Hanes hereby forever releases and discharges Ray and

Author and each of them from any and all clams, demands, actions
.and causes of action which Hanes, but for this release, might now

have or hereafter might have against them or either of them under 

or pursuant to said Basic Agreement, the Assignment Agreement or 

any other agreements or contracts, written or oral, of any kind

or nature whatsoever heretoforc entered into between said partees

or any of them with respect to the subject matter of said Basxc

\

r

1 -1
4

7

8 '

A

1

a

I

Agreement. without limiting the foregoing, Hanes dPes hereby

ackn^ledgo that he has received from Author and Ray any and all^ W 
K”-

2.
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moneys and other compensation which Hancs heretofore may have 

been entiteed to receive from Author or Ray under.said B^sic
• r Agreement, the Assignment Agreement or otherwise.

. (4) Author and Ray, and each of them, do hereby forever 
r'^'reieane and dischaggc Hancs from any and Hl clams, demands," 

actions and causeb of action which they or either of them, but 
for this reedse, might now have or hereafter might have gainst 

Hams undor or pursuant to said Basic Agreement, the Assignment 

Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral,
heretofore

respect to

(5)

4

I h‘

V

¥ 

f 4

entered into between

the subject matter of
aid parties or any of them with

said Basic Agreement. • '
The parties hereby agree that for tny and Hl purposes

Hanes shall no longer be or be considered as a party to said Basic 

Agreement, and shaH have no further right, titee or interest of 
any kind or nature whatsoever thereunder or under the Assignment

,Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral, 
’ heretofore entered into between the parties or any of them, with

respect to the subject matter of said Basic Agreement. Hanes- - 

hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Author and/or Ray upon 

demand any further instuments necessary or desirable to implement 
or effectuate this Amendatory Agreement. J, .

'. ■ (6) Ray does hereby acknowledge and confirm that as of
the date hereof there are no moneys or other compensation of any

kind

said

said

; 1$
/

7

t

/

■ H

now due or payable to Ray from Author under or pursuant to 

Basic Agreement, the Assignment Agreement, or othwvi^.

(7) Author and Ray hereby agrees t^t paragraph 5. of
Basic Agreement shaH be

■provide that ail acts therein 

agent shall be done, instead.

tnd the same hereby is amended to'

specified to be done by Author's

by Author, and to provide further
-‘ . that all payments to be made and all staeements, notices and other 
- documents to be fumihhed or given to Ray shaH be made, furnshhed

. 3.-

x

<J .1
3

‘*<1
I
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or
at

as

given to Ray in care of Ray's Attorney, Percy Foreman, Ess., ,
1116 Capitol Avenue, Huston, Texas, 77002.

(8) The "parties do hereby confirm and agree that except

herenaabove expressly set forth said Basic Agreement is in
full force
amended or

Author ha

I <

and effect and has not been and is not hereby altered 

modified in any manner or particular whatsoever, that

and shaai continue to have all of the rights, tiiecs
and interests given or granted, or agreed to be given or granted, 

. to him by Ray and/or Hancs under said Basic Agreement, and that

the writnng by Author and the publication by Cowles Comrnuuica- 

toons, Inc. in Look Magazine and by Deel Publishing Co., Inc. of 
certain lieeaary maaerials, hereinabove referred to, has been 

and is authorized under said Basic Agreement and such rgghtsi , 

“ titees and interests'. ‘
^^>(9) -This Amendatory Agreement sbaal be binding'upon and

• ■ inure to the henneft’1 of the partees hereto and their respective 
■ ’ * * >

’ ; personal.’represeniatiecs, executors, administratoss, heirs,
• legatees and designs. Author may transfer or assign this Amend- 

'atory Agreement, and/or all or any part of the rights, titees

. and interests herein referred to, to''any pierson, fi'm’ or corpor-.
-ation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF?’ the partieh 'hereto have 'executed 'thl
- Amendatory Agreement as of the date*'first' above written1.

■ - 1 ’ * ? ’ n I * I V • I * V

Huie, "Author”

t.

< 
t

.’i

>t

’1
J

'-C

M

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND CONTE UTZ

Percy yoreman, as Attorney 
for James Earl Ray ■-

1

(Games Earl Rayy“"Ray

14

•z I
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William Bradford Huie

Dear Jernes Ray....

1

HAnTBELLt,A(.APAMA

I

Mach 7, 1969

• . Enclosed you will find:
2. The original agreement signed by you, Mr. Hanes 

and me. *

2. The letter attached to that agreement by which I 
agreed to advance $35,000 in anticipate of

• earnings form this project. ,
- 3. Receipts foom your attorneys for the $40,000 

which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 t:o Mr. 
Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. Foreman.)

i

■5

I
C

I

J

I-an also having sent to you, form my attorneys, ,
the Supplementary Agreement which was signed by Mr. Foreman, 

. Mr. Hanes, you and me. I suggest that you sign .another 
copy of this for Mr.. Foreman, so that we can have .two. .

• copies bearing all four original signatures;

. This gives you copies of all agreements existnig
between you and me; and you will note that I have foHwwed 
them t:o the letter'. I will contnuye to do so.

. . To this date this project has earned $30,000. AdtH-toona! 
earnings will shortly be received foom LOOK magazine, foom 

' foreign magazines, and from Dei Publishing Company, which 
will publish the book in May. -

LOOK Magazine will publish my next article’’on Appil 15th. 
The book, tithd HE SIEW THE DREAMER, will be publihhd about:

- *4 < 
Sa 
A* i A* 
;5 a

■2

i

i:‘t

May 15th.
i. i.

' I am currentlynegotiating with Calo Pooti/’the 
fap producer, over picture rights. I’ll keep you informed
of developments.

As soon as you are moved t:o NaaSville, I wll attempt 
tto see you... .or rather we will attempt to get permission 
for you tto see me- We need a picture of you tto use on tVf 

. front cover of the book. A

Jerry keeps it touch with me; and if it is your desire - 
you can count on me t:o keep it touch with you indefinitely.. 
I’ll help you in any way I can.

And of course I will keep both you and Mr. Forman 
inoonned as to earnings. . . • J/.

Best wishes 
" - ; A •

•is* m -> ■

■1

•ri

*

f 
fl

I 
I

/ A J 7.
i’

■ I.
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MAIN AT RUSK
’ 004 SOOIH COAST BUILDING '

Houston, Texas 77002 CA 9-83J1

'March 9th, *69
i

t

Mr. James Earl Ray, 
Shelby County Jail, 
Mernphhs, Tennessee*

j

Dear Jamos Earl:

. You have heretofore assigned to me all of your
royalties foop magazine articles, book, motion hicture or 
other revenue to* be derived foom the writings of Wm. Brad­

- ; ford Huie. These !re my own hroherty unconditionally.

/

However, you have heretofore authorized and re - 
' quested me to negotiate a-hlea of guilty if the State of 

Tennessee through its District Attorney General and with 
- the ahpmval of the trial judge would waive the'death hen- .

alty. You agreed to acceht a sentence of 99 years.
' It its contemplated that your case WH be dis - 

hosed of tomorrow, March 10, by the above join and sentenco. 
This wil shorten the trial considerably. In consideration 
of the time it will save me, I am wiimng to make the fol - 

. lowing adjusmeent of my fee arrangement with you:

If the hlca is entered and the sentence accehted 
- and no embbrassing cicuppstances take hlace in the court 

room, I am wilinng to assign to any bank, trust comhany or 
• individual selected by you all my receihts under the above 

assignment in excess of $165,000.00. These funds over and 
above the first $165,000.00 will be held by such bank, trust 

' , comhany or indivddua! subject to your order. .
I have either shent or obligated pyself to shend 

in excess of $14,000.00, and I think these exhenses should 
be haid in adddtion to a $150,000.00 fee. I am sure the ex- 
henses will exceed $15,000.00 but I am wiling to r^t on 
that fggure

I

1^ 
b yj

■t

r

i

j

PF-4

i.

“ . b

_ .Yours truly,

i r
K

iv

:) )

1
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MAIN AT RuA

Mr. James Earl Ray, 
Ahelby Cnuity Jail, 

- Mernphhs, Texas.

Dear James Earl:

law or« »ces oi

004 SOUTH COAT! BUILDING 

Houston, Texas 77002

March 9, 1969

You have asked that I advance 
($500.00) of the "$5,000.00", referring

to Jerry Ray 
to the first

five 
five

CA 4-992! f

*

A

j 
I 
I i I

• thousand dollars paid by Wm. Bradford Huic. On January .
' 29th, Mr. Huio advanced an adddtional $5,000.00. At that 

time I had spent in excess of $9,500.00 on your case.
• Since then, X have spent in excess of $4,000.00 adddtional.

But I am willing to advance Jerry $500.00 and add it to the $165,000.00 mentioned in my other letter to you- 
today. in other words, I woud receive the first $165,500.00. . 

■ But I would not make any other advances - just this one $500.00

And this advance, also, is contingent upon the pica 
of guuity and sentence going through on March 10, 1969, without 
any unseemly conduct on your part in couut.

K

.a

f

PF-4

P.A

Yours truly
i

Tho rife and the white mustang are tied up in the 
suUt filed by Renfro Hays. Court costs and attorneys 
fees, will be necessary, perhaps, to-get them released, 

the $165,500.00 with whatever they bringJ will credit 
over the cost of obtaining; them, if any. .

Percy I

i

P' T

-T

7 - ‘
)

V
'I ll .

ir'Ti । ■
*

i 
I.
* 
(.
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, 4-9-69
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Attached letter 
being furnished

was received by our Memphis Office and :ii 
to you for your infomation.
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JFFICE.OF THE SHERIFF . SHELBY COUNTY • TENNESSEE

I

Aril 1, 1969

Mr. Robert G. Jensen ’
Federal Bureau of Investigaticn

( Federal Office Bu.lding
167 North Man Street
Memphis, Tennessee '

Dear Mi. Jensen:

WILLIAM N. MORRIS, JR, SHERIFF

On behilf of all the law enforcement agencies in this ccmmnity and the 
people of Shelby County, we wish to extend to yon and yoni entire staff, 
as well as others frcm your department throughout the country, onr 
warmest thanks and appreciation for your support in helping us in the 
case of James Earl Ray, accused assassin of Martin Luther King. '

Mr. Jensen, I know that so many people in your department helped on
. this case, and it would be impossible to name each-of them individuHly. 

I hope that in some way you can communicate with those that you know 
best of on: great appreciation. If we can ever serve you in any way, 
please give us the opportunity, for mni.1; that time we reman in your 
debit and sincerely your friend. , ' '

Yours

S, Ji

WNMsih

sincerely, .
। ’f^

y

Wi

%
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ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXXXX a memorandum
Jackson

3-26-G9

XXX (B)REL:jms
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In Reply, P^ase Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Jackson, Mississippi 
March 26, 1969

JAMES EARL RAY;
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM 
CIVIL RIGHT'S

The foilwing letter was received at FBI 
, Headquarters dated March 19, 1969: '

. "3/19/69

I .'Dear Director;

, 'Last spring I was staying at a boarding
I , hoase in Colambia. Mrs. Rawls on Church St.

'one Sanday about one week before Dr. King
’ was kiieed. I was siting on the front porch t:alk-
, ing t:o a retired Dentist. It was after dinner on
( ■ a Sunday. .

'Hie t:old me that They were going t:o kill
i Dr. King this next week. A few days later he
. was kiieed! .

; "If yoa think this meant any thing the doctor's
' name was Bash! It soanded like he was in on the
. knowing abut it ot me. I thoaght I would pass
i t:his information on along to the Bureaa. No

one knows aboat t:his bat me I hope. There were 
one or two otheirs on the poirch at the time

I we were bat I don't know if they heard him tell
me t:his or not. (Wither they were isseenuig t:o 
oar conversation or not.) I woald Ikke to remain 
unknown to them (The Dr. Bash) if yoa decide it 

, is worth any thing. ,
; Yoar Friend,,

"/S/Harry Pope."
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" JAMES EARL RAY; -
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM

On March 26, 1969, a representative of the 
FBI contacted Harry Pope at Columbia, Mississippi, 
concerning the above letter. Mr. Pope advised . 
that he did not recall having writeen the above . 
letter and denied ever having had a conversation 
with Doctor Bush concerning the death of Maatin 

' Luther King, Jr. •

On March 26, 1969, Tom Rainey, Chief of 
Police, Columbia, Mississippi, advised a representative 
of t:he FBI that Harry Pope, suffers from a mennal 
disoir^ and frequently makes unfounded allegatinns 
and comlaints concerning various citieens and 
their activities in Columbia, Mississippi.

Chief Rainey advised that Doctor Bush 
refereed to in Mr. Pope’s letter would be Doctor 
Russell. Bush, 911 Main Street, Columbia, Mississippi. 
Chief Rainey advised that Doctor Bush is a rntinnd 
dennist and is currently a lay preacher who is 
extremely active in religoous affairs and is one of 
the most respected citzeens to Columbia, Mississippi. 
Chief Rainey advised that in his opinion, Doctor 
Bush would be tine least likely person in Columbia, 
Mississippi, to have made any .remarks concerning 
the possible assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It its the property of 
the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its 
contents are not to be distriOuned outside your agency.

2*
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FO3S6 (Rev. $-22-54)

F 8 1

Transmit the following in.
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, JACKSON (157-9586) (P)

MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel to Jackson, 3/24/69 and
Bureau letter tro HARRY POPE, Route 4, Box 762, Columbia, Miss., 
9/9/68 With Copy t:o Jackson.

Enclosed for the Bureau are eleven copi.es 
of an LHM dated and captioned as above. One copy of

-above IHM being designated for Memphis.

Referenced Bureau letter of 9/9/68 addressed t:o
HARRY POPE, Route 4, Box 762, Columbia, Miss., forwarded 
to Jackson copy of a letter which Mr. POPE had writeen 
to the Director, wherein he alleged.that cer^in people 
at Columba, Miss., were conspiring with the Mafia in an 
effort t:o kill him.

On 9/12/68 the contents of Mr. POPE's letter
were furnsshed tro TOM RAINEY, Chief of Police, Columbia, 
Miss., who advised that POPE was weH known to the Columbia, 
Miss., PD and the Marion County,Miss., SO. Chief RAINEY 
advised that POPE i.s mentally ill and makes copphaints . 
t:o both the so and PD. POPE was interviewed on 3/26/69 
Concerning his letter to the Director on 3/19/69 whereinAhe 
aHeged that one Dr. BUSH might have information concernnug 
the assassinatoon of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

3C Bureau (Encs. 11) (RM)

1 - Memphis (Enc. 1) (RM) (Info.) 
2 - Jackson ’ 
JLM/bkh
(6)

Approved;——----------------------------------------- ^^-------------------------M Per----------------------------
Special Agent in Charge
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JN 157-9586

Jackson indices negative re DR. RUSSELL BUSH.

Investigation set out in enclosed LHM was 
handled by SA J. L. MARTIN.

2
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Dssem^tON 

(olW 
3-26-69

CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX a memorandum 3-21-69

Memphis

XXX (B) RELjjus
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Memphis, Tennessee 
March 21, 1969

RE: JAMES EARL RAY
Dr. MARITIN LWE
CR - CONSPIRACY

i KING, JR. - VICTIM

' An article appearitag in the March 18, 1969,
edition of the "New York Tmes/’a daily newspaper pubisahed 
at New York, New York, contained an article datelined 
March 17, 1969, at Phila.del.phia, which statac that Reverend 
James Bevel, identified in the article as Director of 
Non-VVoleni Education and Direct Action for the Southern 
ChrintUn Leadership Conference, has indicated that "there 
definitely was a conspiracy" to kill Dr. King. This 
article quotes W. Bevel as saying that as a result of 
.a mistake made by Memphis .Portal Authorities, a letter 
addressed to a whit;© woman was delivered to a Negro woman 
of.th? same name who Ued in another pa^ of Memppta. 
This letter, he stated, contained the "relevant and 
pertnnent information that Dr. King was to be assassinated 
while in Memphis'" Rev. Bevel further s.-tates that this 
letter was tametately' turned over to the Memphis' Police 
but that no special security measures were placed around 
the Lorraine Moel, at which place Dr. King was killed.

_ On March 21, 1969, Inspector N. E. Zachary, <
Memphis Police Department,Mempphss Tennessee, who was in 
enlarge of the Homicide Bureau at tie time Dr. King was 
kiHed, advised that he has never heard of such a letter 
and taat at no time during his investigation of the King 
murder was it ever caned to his attention that such a 
letter had-ever, existed.. . •

- . On March 21, 1969, inspector Don Smith, Memphis
M.ice Detriment, Memphis, Tennessee, who was in charge 
of security arrangements for Dr. King's visit to Memphis 
on April 3, 1968, advised that when he met Dr. King and
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RE: JAMES EARL RAY;
Dry MARTYN LUTHER KZNG, JR. - VICTIM

his associates at the Memphis Airport on April 3, 1968, 
he inquired of Dr. King as to his plans for his stay in 
Memphis in order that necessary security measures might 
be put. into effect. Inspector Smith said he was told by 
Rev, James Lawson, Pastor of the Centenary Methodist 
Church, Memphhs, and who was one of Dr. King's associates, 
that Dr. King's plans had not been fully made-and that 
he was unable to furnish .inspector Smith any infomation.: 
Inspector Saith said that when Dr. King left the Memphis 
Airport, he (Inspector Smith) had no idea of the 
destination and that he "tagged along" to find out where 
they were going. He said that as soon as Dr. King arrivdi 
at tie Lorraine Mitel, he called! for additional officer® 
and had them posted in the vicinity of the Lorraine Mooel.

Inspector Smith stated thathe has never heard 
of a'letter such as the onedescribed by Rev. Bevel, and 
he doubts that such a letter ever existed.

On March 21, 1969, Mr. Louis-Peele,. Postal 
Inspector's Office, MeaphhB, Tennessee, advised that he 
has no infomatonn in his possession to indicate that 
such a letter as the one described by Rev. Bevel ever existed. -

This document contains neither reconm>nibttlois 
nor conclusions of th© FBI. It is the property of the FBI 
and. ‘s^”’? to'your agency; it Md it. coutOTts M. ^t 
to be distrlbured outside your agency.

" 2*
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3/21/69

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR,,- FBI (44-.38861) 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT:, WIN

Enclosed for the Bureau are 4 copi.es and for 
Philadelphia 2 copies of an LHM pertainiig to statements made 
by Rev. JAMES BEVEL, as reported in the M^ch 18, 1969.
edition of the "New York Times" '■

.No further investigaton!! is being conducted in 
this regard. ,

(3p- Bureau (Enea. 4)
2 - Philadelphia (Encs. 2)
1 - Memphis -

JCH:jap
(6)
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. Si
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,

(Copie ffices Checked)

O Albany (“3 Houston
□ Albuquerque □ Indianapolis.
[„i Anchorage (Li Jackson
171 Atlanta ft) Jacksonville
Q Baliirn'oee ft) Kansas City
ft Birmingaarn ft) KnoxviHe
(“J Boston Las Vegas

Buffalo C3 LltHe Rock
Q Buite. □ Los Atfgeees
ft Charlotte ft) LouisVlHe
Q Chicago. -ftXTMemp-rs^
(ft Cincinnati L3 Miami
Q Cleveland ft) Milwaukee
ft) Columbia (ft Minneopoils
O Dalias' F) Mobile

Denver Li Newark.
(ft Detroit r_ ‘I New Haven"
ft S1 Paso (ft New Orleans
ft) Honolulu QNew York: City

J Norfolk.
□ Okahooma City
3 Omaha
3 Philadelphia
3 Phoenix
3 Pittsburgh
3 Portland
3 Richmond
3 Sacramento

m st. Lou.it 
O Sait Lake. City 
Q San Antonio, 
M Sun Diego 
Cj San Francisco 
Q San Juon 
QSavannah 
O Seattee 
Q Springfield

Tampa
Washington Field
Quantico

TO LEGAT:
Bern 
Bonn
Buenos Aires. 
Hong- Kong 
London
Manias

, Mexico, D.F.
j Ottawa ’
f Paris
I Rome

Santo Domingo 
Tokyo

Date March 21, 1969
RE:

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Retention For appropratee
1X1 For lntoretlaitnn Q optional Q action Q Surep, by ,_.-.,.,.,,,._-..

Q The enclosed is foryour lnformation. If used in a future report, f3 conceal 
all sources; □ paraphrase conte>nts«

fTT Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA .,_,.,.,.,.„,■.,,-„,„■■.„_ „,-..-,■■■.. 
dated

Remarks. Enclosed is one copy each of two 
separate RCMP reports. Do n©t
disseminate.

Ena. (2)
Buffle 44-38861
Utfile 44-1987
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_ 3-21-69
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION 

ATTENTION: D. Robert Owen

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

(B) RELsjms

In view of termination of trial, no action is being taken 
in refeeence to paragraph two of RCMP report of 2-26-69.
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OTHER FIIE REFERENCES: 
Rtf. AUTRES DOSSIERS:

L

RE-
O6jft;

v

DIVISION
#n« O'

SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION

Date ‘

26 F

DETACMMENT - DETACHEMENT

Toronto d.d. u^era!

17 F

68“

Un this date, M’s. Mabel AGNEW, ARCADE 
her doctor infomed her that she has a

nsdTin.g this 
t she world b

I.ntarilwwad '
ci and her fear of 
to testify at the

T j'iOi ' 
i -'art 
she :

CD

cv

on

Of

a
As a result of this Int^viw^ 
d« Mi's- rcHA-R'DR.N»

- conh
69

•j

s
O0

△ L

RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF- DOSSES GRC:

. C 237 ^
REV. 1-466

74

Cl

con-HtL-on. 
:id not thi^•r travet- ‘trie* of James Bari raY.

sportinsce of har evidence - 
> to Haim

and 
’■■

Boy" had b
as bai

mil he received two copies of this publication 
istifiGatlun is being retained here as an exiibi 
ire atacj'eTd, BNRYd advised that he has never a
Aimed

P^'

4
ik 

She

seed that

t a gran 
Inal

or had previously
:d a copy of this Magdina and further the d by the name of 
’AMER is com!*—;' unknown to him- The cos of a year's sub­
Ion to this !ublica•ticn is $13.00 and in view of this

11.1 be giving tedtmony in this case might be of sque 
The po A>ssixi-'i7y exists that this is a movemeut, to iis-

-ess or reflect on his morals. Possibly the U.
.ght be able to obtain 5oa0f1.rih.ier i

emanting
HAY- tra

and

r •’ r

DA

■■A

advised

thefor
Henry hoor was acqu 
of tile Paos:.-art Ap li 

t thi.
,ed RAY in comlatng the Y 
-.liled a photograph of him. 
xd suggested that being that

t she had ad 
the proseeitl 
ted in rece'D

and

5 copy of the“ transcript of thi

■v

he co 
moo ay

4urges 
imes sa*.* 
tng that
'oms and

Prosequ 
witness

l . 1 MAR 17 1969
Court Rororter; Old City Hal

$100. D for the co

; a:
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RCMP-GRC 68811

RE:
OBJET.

• wi’tin Luther KING

CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
REV. I -4-66

PAGE

2

Attached are copies of Forms 0*246.

S.O1.

DD.-X_20=4da

cP.
(J.3. Dunlop) # 17852.

•........... ?...........•••• * Toronto CI.B. General.( . .0.) S/Sgt. .
i/c Tor. CIB Gen.

THE COfMIISSIONBB, OTTAWA • ■ ‘ j

PORWAKDBD for your intonation, together with the mentioned -enclosures.•

2. While no confirmation has been received, the investigator
has advised that the trial is now scheduled for 7-4-69. Howevvr, 
U.S. authorities do not expect they will be in a positoon to caai .
any witnesses unttl after 12-5-69..

3. Your further instructoons as indicated in memoranda 
fooin the Assistant Officer i/c Headduurters C.I.B. dated 13-12-68 
will be awaited.

TORONTO (C.R. Doey), Supt.7-3-69 Officer i/c C.I.B.

0
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Rltf 14-6 '•
- GRC 6830

OTHER FM/kEFERENCES.

REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS:
DIVISION

• "C"
DATE - ’

5 MAR 6d
RCMR fill REFERENCE'S. ,
REF, DOS'SIRS, GRC '

68GIS 790-107
68C 790-19 ■

SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-OIVSON ^

DETACHMENT . D^AOHEMENT

Moon real G.'IS.
RE 
J

Matin Luther KING -
Murder of:
- Assistance to F.E.I

1. Further to mcmoranUurn of the A/Officcr i/c CIB.
dated in Montreal on the 19 FEB 69 and appended FBI correspondence, en­
quiries conducted vdth the MOP revealed that only two (2) unsold atued 
robberies occurred during the periods running foou July 17, 1967 to 
August 17, 1967, and fom Appri 8, 1968 to the 6 May 1968. The establish­
ments robbed are as inditated hereunder:

(a) Date: 21 JUL 67 ' ‘
Tupper Grocery t ’
Louis WETNER (prop.)
2067 Tupper Street, . „ A _
Monreal, Quebec. Amount: $1,280.00

MOP file P-7-10-6284 - , ;
This robb^y was commtted by two armed individuals who spoke English With 
a , French accent and the perpetrators were idelti.fiabll by Louis WEINER. ■
WEINER was ineev\e.eeed by Cst. GUAY of this offcn on the 3 MAR 69, at . 
which tmae he was exhibited photographs of James Eirl RAY. At the tmie ;
of exhibition to WEINER, photographs f RAY had been mlzed together with 
photographs of other.individuals. No idmtifcaitoon made and WEINeR was ; 
posstive that the-photographs of the 
not among the ones .he . viewed.

men who had robbed the store were

(b) Date: ‘4 MAY 68

, Labrie Perrette,
6355 Sherbrooke East 
Monreal, Quebec.

MOP fi! P-8-7-2261

Amount:

Witnesses: Lucien BLOUIN 
7122 Cindiac,

Manager,

• St-Ltontrt, Quebec. 5

Robert POUPART, employee 
8135 Fabre, " ,
Apt. 2, J
Monreal, Quebec.

$1,098.91

\ rV MAR 17 1969 ’

■>

This rohb^y was crmUtted by one individual who spoke French and is 
iontlilablci by the the winessses. Enquiries conducted at Laiterie 
-Perrette revealed that BLOUIN was no longer employed then and tas present 
whereabouts were unknown. Enquuries conducted at BLOUIN*s Imowu b^)^

• • ♦ 2
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RCMP-GRC4M1 ■ CONTINUATION-SUITE DE C237

M;
OJX Matin ^Other WIG - * 

Mader of: _______  
- Assistance to F.B.I.

____________________ REV. 1-4-6
PAGE 2

*

address also net with negative results as BLOW! has moved out approxima­
tely four (4) months ago leaving no foxwarding address. At the present 
time, atempts are being made to locate BLOUIN. POUPART is no loigir 
employed at the Laiterie Perrette and was contacted at his i’isdiile by 
teeephone. When he has advised of the purpose of oua wishing to meet 
him to idennify photographs of the possible robber, he stated that he 
did not wish to gelt involved in any police investigation which might 
lead him to become a witness in any type of prosecution. Attempts will 
be made to interveew POUPART personnlly, at his home, and the outcome
will be reported 
of this theft in 
point that James

It is however, to be noted, that the perpetrator 
case, spoke French and it is not believed at ths 
RAY speaks French.

on. 
this 
E*rl

D-.D,. ..U-3^

o

; (E
EMfrA OL

(JIB.PROULX) S/SGT 
NCO I/C G.I.S. .

Montreal G.I.S

/

'll

j^r ) A7W0

t!

f
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" March 21, 1969
GENERAL INVESTIGATE DIVISION
This is the case invol viw the 

murder of Matin Luther King, Jr.
The attached sets forth statements 

made by one of the local officers 
regarding the conversation that took 
pitice between Jaimes Earl Ray and the 
officerswho accompanied Ray during 
transfer fiom Memphis to Tennessee 
State Prison, Naahville. Ray stated 
that about 90% of the information 
appearing in "Look" magazine (writes 
by Viliam Bradford Buie) were les* 
Ray compared the British jails With the 
Shelby County jails and stated a 
"Federal man" had the Shelby Counity 
jail windows boarded.

The reference to the "Federal man" 
appaaennly pertains to U. S. Bureau of 
Prison personnel who consulted! with 
local anathFltes relative to Ray’s 
incarceration at Memphis.

Attached statement being furnished! 
to the Department.

REUjns
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



3-18-69 R

AIRTEL AM

”»w« are enclosed two copies of report of Captain MCBAHD y 
DAWSON, oee o the cfoicers who accoepaniedRAY during'his 
tAansfer from custody of the Sheaico’sli»parteent, Memphis,
to tse Tennessee State Prison, Nashville.

C3 BURKAU OSHO. 2)(AH) 
i MEMEnn

RGJ:BM
<4)
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Statement of RICHARD M. DAWSON, Captain of the Teoo^es5cc Highwa 
Paaroi, statin at Jacksen, Tennessee. Made in the Assorresy 
Ucnoeat's Office at 11:40 A.M. on Tuesday, March 18, 1965.
Questioned by John L. Caarisle. Typed by Mrs. Loretta Bendera<

* * * * * A A

Reeative to the JAMES EARL RAY case. 1 *
A A , A A ' A ^A A

S. Captain Dawson, on the morning of March 11, 1969, did you; w
other officers of the Tennessee Highway Patrol, accompany James 
Earl Ray to the State Penitentiary at NaaShillt? . \

A. Yes sir, I did. \

e. Would you name the officers that accompanied you and relate- \ 
any discussoon as you can recall between Ray and any of the- \ 
officers. . \

A. Yes sir. We assumed custody of Ray at approximately 5:20 A.M.\ 
in the Highway Patrol Station on Summer Avenue, Memphis. He \ 
was placed in the rear scat of the tutopoOile. I sat on his \
left. Commissioner O'Rear was on his right. Inspector Mickey \ 
McGuure drove. Deputy Commissioner Bud Hopton sat in the front 
on the right. I receR some...for t:he first 15-20 minutes, 
there was very littee conversation. As we cootonuth on, Ray 
made some remarks concerning the landscape and scenery. I 
remember asking Ray that yesterday was his birhdday and he 
looked like he had celebrated it with a bang. He said, heel, 
yesterday wass’t my birhhday. I’ve leed to them so much they 
don’t know when I was born,..or words t:o that effect. I 
remember Inspector McGuire asking Ray then if the articees in 
Look Magazine pertaining to his case were in fact truth. Ray

■ responded...heel no, about 90% of it is lees and Huie now knows 
about the timt that I was in a mcenal io.stiuuiion and I under­
stand that his next article is going to say that I*m crazy. I 
also remember McGuure asking Ray if he had been in Naashille.

■ before. Ray said that is where the Grand O1c, Opry is, isn't it? 
I don’t remember if he said he had or had not been in .\’athhillt 
but he said he had not been to the Grand Ole Opry. I remember

■ Ray asking me if I ,w?s with the prison. I told him no a°d 
asked why. He said I was wondering if legal services are avala- 
ble in the State Pen. Commissioncr ORear told him he would nave 
to take that up with the warden of the inititution. I remember 
Ray saying they had not treated him badly in the Shelby County 
Jal other than the damn Federal man had had the windows boarded 
up and he could not see out or get any fresh air with the excep­
toon of what was blown in and it made him feel Ikke he had a 
cold .all the time. * I remember tikiog Ray how the jail here _ 
compared to the confoeimtnt ftcilitee‘s in England. He said in 
England they had two types of jails, one before trial and ono 
after trial and that the one before trial was not bad, but he - 
Uodtrsoood the other one was rough as heel. I remember him 
saying that he was trying to get to Africa, but the__ _
riots were going on in France and he had gone to Portugal,, but 
was unable to get a boat to AfrCca; but hetrh he could got - 
one- in..Brussels so he stunned to England intending to get 00 
Brussels. He said he had run out of money, and that he had 
intended to go to Brussels and get a boat to Africa. I recall 
some- coovtrittion and I don't know who asked the question., con­
cerning getting the passports in Canada and ^o the mention was

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Statement of RICARD M. DAWSON Page 2 March 18, 1969

made that one of them, we understood, was in the name of a 
police officer and he laughed heartily, but he didn’= eleberate. 
He made no refeebnee to the crime itself. Hc did ack and tine

■ if he would be placed in a ccel or be allowed to be outside
‘ some and he was told that he should take this up with the w’orden 

of the instituiion. Hc indicated that he sure hoped they would 
not lock him in a cdl. I recall that he said he had sure * 
messed up and if it was to do over, he would not have pleaded 
guilty to the ofecnsc. We arrived at the Pce.0tceoiary at 
S:06 and Ray was reecased to the prison authoritecs.

Q. That's all, thank you. ,
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/ . March at, 1969 
GENERAL INVESTld®TVE DIVISION

This is the case involving the 
murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

The attached sets forth s<atOMonth» 
made by one of the local officers 
regarding the convorsatom that took 
place between James Mrl Ray and the 
officer who accompanied Ray during 
tSonohia to IVmmmmmmmi ^^^p^^^^^^h^^bv^b^^b^

State Prison, Naahville. Ray stated 
that about 90% of the infornation 
appearing Un "Look’* mgMiie (written 
by Viliam Bradford Buie) ware lies. 
Ray compared the Brush jails with the 
Shelby County jails and stated a 
"Federal mm" had the Shelby County jail windows boarded.

The rafoeMco to the "Federal man" 
aMPaarmtly pertains to U. S. Bureau of 
Prison pozs»anol who consulted with 
local antttorites relative to Ray's 
incarceration at RemPis.

Attached staomont being lUunlShOdl 
to the Department.

REnjus
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■3-18-69

AIRTEL AM

TO: DKUCTO)R, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMBIS (44-1.987) P

MUOKIN

There are enclosed two copies of report of Captain stourd M 
DAWSON, one of the officers who accompanied RAY during his * 
transfer Yro« custody of the Sheeiff's Detriment, Meappis, 
to the Tennessee State Prison, NMbhille.

5 BUREAU (Enc. 2)(AM)
1 MEMPHIS

RM:BN
(4)
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Federal Bureau of Investigation

1 Director
United Stat.es Secret Service. 
Department of the Treasury
Washington, D. C. 20220

Deaf Sir:

QD 1. For your information, I am enclosing communications which may be 
of interest to you.

Q 2. No further investigaticn is contemplated with regard to. this matter.

Q 3. You will be advised of the pertinent developments in coooectiorl 
with this inquiry.

□ 4. Please note change, in caption of this case.

□ 5. Status of casse: Q Completed! □ Incomplete

Very truly yours,''

Allowe—

Enc. (Upon removal of classi^ed endomtrees, if any,
this transmittal form becomes UNCLASSIFIED.)
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CRIMINAL DIVISION 
CIVILLRIGHSS DIVISION

MvlK’N y

3-17-69

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUHGER KING, JR.

XXXXX a memorandmn 
San Antonio

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
3-12-69

XXX (B) REL;j»s
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CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION 
CRIMINAL DIVISION

3-17-69

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR

XXXXXX a memorandum 
San Antonio

3-10-659

XXX (B) R&dis
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In Reply, PUxum Refer to 
FXteNTo.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

San Antonio, Texas 

March 12, 1969

FREDERIC L. CARLIN

At approximately 11 a.m., March 11, 1969i an 
Individual identifying himself as Frederic L. Carl■it appeared

x San Antonio Office of the FBI advising he had a 
"conspiracy theory" concerning the ^^ssi’Oioojn of Dr’ Mrtin 
Luther King which he wished to discuss with the FBI,

. Caalin proceeded to explain his, "theory" wh^h among
other thnngs encompassed the Russian Rev©^-^^ a^Chand 
the Senate debate on the appointment of Abe Fortes as Chef 
Justice of the United States Supreme Court in 196®’ ^11’ 
contended the conspirators in the assassination of Dr.
Luther King. Jr. were Senator Phillip A. Hart (D-Mich.) for 
LUeheg sUspect" in -the Deeroit race riots; Senator Steven M­

' Y0unrg(D-OhUo) for "being suspect” in the fftrhntiO J
Senator Eugene Mc Carthy for being so llbe"a\Otbdifete ne 
issues and for statnng he planned to v^rtRediCRimaeifClerk 
were elected President-, forme? Attorney General R^seyCl^k 
for supporting anti-uun law legislation; and ^BI.|SpaU^aL 
Agent George Bonebreak (phon^ic), if not the whole FBI i 
general.

Carlin elaborated the conspirators i’ this cas® 
neru ):hU product of Comuunst ltfl)traloon I’to every phash 
of tie Unirod States Government, civil rights groups* ^d 
church groups i.n the United States, rtd uach of the con“ 
spirators had contrbbuedd large sums of money to 
seies Earl Ray and to kuhp Ray quiet, thereby lrotucttn- 
themselves.

Caalin stated if an investigator nrs launched to 
examine Congressional voting records, this ^Id bear out 
hits theory.

Calin's main point in this theory cente:ed a^o^d 
critcissm of the FBI and Agent Bonubrhak, str)lt- the PBI 
acied teo swftly in issuing "two warted flyers o’ Ray. The

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FREDERIC L. CARLIN 1

first flyer was on an Eric StarvoGalt while,the second one 
was on James Earl Ray. Carlin contended ’tie FBI could not 
possibly have known Eric Starvo Galt was an alias Ray might 
have used prior tto actually identifying Ray by what was 
reported to be an exhauutive fingerprint examination. He, 
tierefore, stated the FBI should be held accountable for 
possibly causing arrest and/or death of an innocent person.

Carin, who throughout the foregoing conversation 
spoke in an extremely arrogant and belligerent manner, stated 
he had been discharged frmthe United States NaYy,1"!96!' 
He exhibited a Navy deentitiratoin card, No. 322795, showing 
him tto be a "non petty officer”. • .

Calin stated he was a former letter carrier for 
=the United States Post Office, San Antonino., having been 
employed by that office unnil mid-1968, at which time 'he . 
”resigned" or was "removed" due to medical probeem mvolvnng 
his blood sugar count and the fact he had overextended his 
sick l^ve priviegges. He stated he was presently se!f- 
employed as a farmer owning a smaai farm near Stockdale, 
Texas.

Calin gave no exact addr'ess, statnng he does no’ 
like to use a street address and that he received his maxi 
through General Delivery or occasionally a box he might rent 
at rhe Post Office in San Antonio.

Carin returned to an earlier statement of his con­
cerning mtiggun law .Ugimton .and.s^d,^ "as^eL., rnore evidence to prove a Columnist infittaation of the United 
States Government as he felt Americans should be alowwed to 
own freaarrns as he felt they would be needed one day in the 
battle against Communism. He stated he personally owned 
faearrms and descried them as a .38 Special r^vo^r and a 
"nice” 30.06 deer rifle.

CCalin indicated he had writeen the folowwnng 
individuals concerning his "conspiracy theory’’ and hoped 
they would see an investigatiin was launch 1° bear^t^ 
theory outt

- 2 -
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FREDERIC L. CARLIN

Governor Ronald Reagan of California (whom Carlin 
stated he backed in a bid for the Presidency of the United 
States),

Governor John McKeithan of Louisiana;
Prime Minister Pierre Elliott Trudeau of Canada;
Former President Lyndon B. Johnson while in office; 
President Richard M. Nixon;
New Orleans, Louisiana, District Attorney James 

Garrison; and ,
U. S. Senators Strom Thurman, Robert P. Griffin, 

James 0. Eastland, Sam Ervin, Jr., Ted Kennedy, and John 
Tower. ,

From observation during the above conversation 
Frederic L. Caalin is described as a white male; in his early 
30’s; approximately 5’9"; 155-160 pounds; dark hair and eyes; 
wear's glasses; and has pock marked commlexion. ,

At approximateyy 2 p.m. , March 11, 1969, Deputy 
United States Marshal Mario Granados, San Antonio, Texas, 
telephonically contacted the San Antonio Office.of the FBI 
advising he had received the foioownng information from his 
brother Rudy Granados.

At approximaaely 12:45 p.m., March 11, Rudy Gr^dos 
was in Cap’n Jim’s restaurant located at the intersectom of 
Loop 13 and Roosevvlt, San Antonio, and ovei'heri'd an unknown 
man state he had "a .357 magnum” in his car and was "leaving 
to take care of Garrlsrr". Granados obsli'vld this unknown •
individual, described as a white male, 5’8", approximately 
thirty year's of age, leave the restaurant and drive off -in a 
light blue Chhevolet Nova automobile bearing 1968 Texas 
Icmsse plates GNS 308.

Check of these lcernsl plates through Bexar County 
automobile registra^on records refeeceed they had bun issued 
for a 1963 Chhevolet, Vehicle Idlnrlfccatron No. 30411K127278, 
registered to F. L. CCalin, 511 Mornicello, San Antonio, 
Texas.

A check of the current San Antonio city directory

- 3 -
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FREDERIC L. CARLIN ' •

reflected 511 Monticello is the address for one Clifford T,, , 
Cirlin, a printer for the San Antonio Express Publishnng 
Company. This directory further carrted the H^g *«> 
one Frederic L. Carlin, who was a carrier for the united 
States Post Office, San Antonio, and has a Post Office Box 
of'10039. ‘

Driver records, Texas Departeent of Public Safety, ■
Aussie Texas, refeeceed the 'folOowtng descriptive data, for

- the above individuals: -'
Clifford Theodore Oorlin:

Whhte eale; born October 28, 1908; 5'9"; 180
pounds; brown eyes; black hair; Texas operator's 
lieense 0031853; address 511 Moontcello, San ' 
Antonio, Texas.

Frederic Leroy Carlin:
Whhte eale; born February 9, 1939; 5'10"; 168 
pounds; brown hair; brown eyes; Texas operator s 
lCeense 1135972; address 511 Moontcello, San 
Antonio, Texas.

The filers of the San Antero Division. of.th°FBI_ 
fail to reflect any mooeatonn ldlnt■.lfrabll with F^d^ic 
L., Frederic Leroy, or Clifford T^^re Cwlin.

This docueent iot■trits neither recommendations nor 
innilus0tns of the FBI. It is tie property °f the FBI and • 
is loat^d to your agency; it and-its iottltts rl'e not to be 
distributed outside your agency.

- 4* -
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FD-U (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 3/1.2/69

Transmit the foBowirg in (Type in plaintext or code)

Via—AIRTEL (Priority)

TO:

FROM:

RE:

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1.242)

MURKIN

dated
Re San Antonio teletype to -the Bureau and New Orleans 

3/11/69 captOoned as a^ve. 1
Enclosed for the Bureau are eight copies ’f^n^HM 

suitable for dissemination. Two copies are being furnssned 
New Orleans and two copies are ^^ b^gf urnihStedivimosi^ for information purposes in view of the fact that ^view 
00 in captioned m^ter.

Local dissemination Ses been made to U.S. S®0^* 
Service, San Antonio and Austin in view of the fact it W?^ 
a/ppeer subject of enclosed LHM would fit: Category 2 of t:,_ 
Appeement betWeen Secret Service and this Bureau c^ce^ing 
Agesidential protectoon. .112^ MI G£oup, San Anto°io, has 
aiso been furnshhed a copy of this LHM.

No further action is being taken by San Antonio.

(3)- Bureau (Encs. 8)
2 - New Orleans (157-10673)(Encs. 2)
2 - Memmhis (44-1.987)(Encs. 2)
3 - SA .(1 - 44-1242)d - 100-Dead)(Carlnn)

(1 - 66-1620)
DAW:fes 
(10)

a00'

Approved;  -----------—----------------- —------------ Sent
, . SpeCial Agent in Charge

. M Per
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CRIMINAL DIVISION
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATINN OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXXXX a memoranda 
Los Angeles

XXXWcxxXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
3-11-69

XXX (B) RHL:J«.
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3-13-69
CIVIL RIGHTO DIVISION 
CRIMINAL DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR

.XXXXX a memorandum 
Los Angeles

3-11-6J9

XXX (B) RELjjms
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Los Angeles, California

1 March 11, 1969

JAMES EARL RAY

On February 28, 1969, Leo Mc Narara personally 
appeared at the New Haven, Conneeticut Office of the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation. He advised that on March 14, 1968, 
he and Greg Birmiggham Hew to Los Angeles, Cdifornaa, and 
registered at the Shangri Lodge, 9510 Van Nuys Boulevard, • 
Panorama City, Caiifornia. According to Mr. Mc Nara.ra, 
Birmigghrm registered under the name of Eric S. Gaat. ■

The records of the Shangri Lodge for March, 1968 
were located at Bekins Records Center, 215 North Canon Drive, 
Beverly Hills. CClifomla on Mach 3, 1969 hnd were reveeweO 
by Special Agents of the FBI. No record for Eric S. Gait, 
Gregory -Blriinihaar, or Leo Mc N.^.^t. for Mareh 14, 1968 w.s 
located.

This document contains neither recommendations' 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its intents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency.

- 1* -
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FDOO (Rev, 5-22-64)

FB I
Date:: 3/11/69

Transmit the following in_ L

AIRTEL
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL

TO DIH5CTOR, FBO (44-38851)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

SWECOsU HURON

■ Rs Los Angeles tels 2/28/69 and 3/3/69; Memphis 
artel t;o Los Angeles dated 3/6/69.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are six copies
of a Lettehhead Memorandum concerning GREIG -BIRHNGHAM’s 
registering as ERIC S. GALT at Shangri Lodge, Panorama City, 
Ci-ifornia, 3/14/^68. ■

Information copi.es are being furnished Memphis
and New Haven. ■

Bureau (Enc. 6)(RM)
Memphis (44-1987)(Enc. 1)(RM)
Nev? Haven (Enc. 1)(RM)
Los Angeles

TJA/gja 
(7) CAR?* ^

Special Agent in Charge
Approved: M Per
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3-10-69
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION 
CRIMINAL DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXXXX a memorandum 
Los Angeles

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
■ 3-4-69

XXX (B) RELJus

Please advise if you desire copy of enclosed furnished to 
Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney General, Shelby 
County, Memuhis, Tennessee.
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3-10-69
CRIMINAL DIVISION
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
XXXXXX a memorandum 3-4-69

Los Angeles

XXX (B) RELtjms

Please advise if you desire copy of enclosed furnished to 
Mr. PhSl M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney General, Shelby 
County, Memphis, Tennessee.
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in-,

Via. AIRTEL

TOr

FRO

SUBJ

FBI
Date: 3/4/69

(Type in plaintext or code) 

airmail 
(Priority)

DOCTOR, FBI (24-38861)

SAC, IOS ANGEIES (44-1574)

MURKIN

1

4

.Re Memphis airtel to Los Angeles 2/28/6,9.
Enclosed for 'the Bureau are five copies and to 

Memphis and New Orleans two copies each of lettehhead 
Memorandum (IHM) recording -ineerview with CHARLES JOSEPH

2
2 - Los Angeles

his (44-1487)(Enc 
Orleans (157-653)

TJA/gja 
(9)

Approved!:---- -—:---------- ------------- .------- -------- Sent
Special Agent in Charge

M Per____ _______ ______ -
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In R0O?y• Pease Refer to 
File No..

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FB%RsA^
March 4, 1969

I ' JAMES EARL RAY ,

,Charles Joseph Stein was -intewiwwed in .Los Angeles 
on February 13, 1969 and furnished the following inOorrnation:

; । During Aoril, 1968, he was contacted by a reporter
.fooa-the yLos Angeles Times", a daily metropooitan Los Angeles 
newspaper. This reporter was named Larsen. During ^e con- 
vereaUon with Larsen, they discussed a memorandum slip, the 
tyre used in hotels to give messages regarding incoming . , 
to‘OpsXooxO calls during ones absence, which Stein hae/rec0xvee , 
from James Earl Ray. This.slip had ‘So. ?ddrOSs °.f S^h sister, Marie Lee, where Stein stayed wmle in New Orleans, 
Louisiana'., during December, 1967 when he and Ray traveled from 
Los Aneeles to New Orleans and return. This slip also bore ‘ 
a ohone number which Stein cannot recall. Stein said that he 
did not now? have the slip of paper in his possession ■sinco 
he has moved several times during We tat^im.
- Stein felt that the phone number might oo of great
.financial value since he felt tie phone number rng^ be the 
location where James Earl Ray could be located. According , 
to Stein, Larsen offered hm $16 or $20 •foi the slip ws^cs he 
felt was not enough money.- ,

FoUowngg the conversation with Larsen, Stein said 
he soo^t his last dollar to call the phone number on the slip, 
meh was a New Orleans phone nudoer. Re saiJS that t«° 
ptrson answering the phone ietntiftce the nu;C^r as being that 
’OF the Greyhound Bus* Station in New Orleans. Stoii con- _ 
tnnuod that Ray was eager to leave New Orleans fli the TefUr^x 
trip to Los Angeles but that he wanted to st:ay a day or two 
longer. Stein suggested to Ray that they check wea^ cO?- 
<51 tOons Piili tO departing New Orleans for Los Angeles since 
on the trip to New Orleans,, they had encountered a snow 
stora. Stein contnnued that Ray callej t^e fie scaton, 
who suggested he call the Greyhound Bus DePot fli weav^
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JAMES EARL RAY

Infomation. According to Stein, Ray did call the Greyhound 
Bus Station and made a notation on the memorandum slip.

Stein stated during interview that be is eager to . 
go to Memphis,, Tennessee, to be a witness in the Ray trial. 
He said he ineends to take with him a camera or a photo­

. grapher to record his actions as a witness and that he ineends 
to write a book about his experlenees in this case. Stein 

' said that he will embellish on his story to make the book a 
' good sillir and to profit financially loom it. .

Stein was asked if he had ever heard .Ray meenion 
anyone named Raul, to which he answered negatively. He said ' 
he knows of no connection between the assassinatonns of ' 
President JohnF. Kennedy, Senator Robert F. Kennedy and 
Matin Luther King, Jr.

Stein continued that Jaimes Garrison, New Orleans 
District Attorney, had contacted his sister, Marie Lee in 
New Orleans asking to have Stein..contact him. Stein said he 
made two attempts to can Garrison collect but the calls 
were not completed.

Stein auv-ised that he had called the District Attorneys 
Office in Memphis to obtain permission to -teoograph. Ray in 
prison for information concerning the December,, 1957 trip to 
New’ Orleans. Stein said -that the Dissrict Attorney "took the 
.fifth amendsmeet" and while permission was not granted, Stein 
did teiegraph Ray in prison. As of the date of intemew, 
Stein stated he had not received any information Hoorn Ray. ,

During the intevview with Stein, on several^occasions, 
he digressed into the realm of metaphysical thought concerning 
the c°ntin°ous crirtiont of many new’ Crists. Sten stated 
that he had no permanent address in Los Angeles, but that he 
is living on a day-co-day basis with friendt. ,

This document contains neither recommendations nor ' 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 
is loaned tto your agency; ic and its contents are not to be 
dittribUied outside your agency. • ,

- 2* -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



3-3-69
CRIMINAL DIVISION 
CIVIL RICHITS DIVISION

ASSASSINATION 'OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Edward M.Cole 
Philadelphia; - . •

1-31-69

XXX (B) REL:>s ;

, SYNIPSISV Telegaam sent by Cedric Moore to Director, FBI, "
\ ;President Richai-d M. Nixon, Philadelphia Police Department , _ ■

.Coimassioner Frank Rizzo, ,and Philadelphss Mayor James H. J. .
? . zTate stating that someone was going to kill the Reverend ; ; ,

. James E.'Bevdl, Southern Christian LeadershipConference official , 
in Philadelphiaa, because of Beeee-'s staeements that James Earl Ray was 

. ,innocent/ in the murder of Dr. Maa fin Luther King, Jr., Southern
- Christian Leadership .Conference President. _Moore'and .-Bevel . ~ ,
- inteeveewed regarding threat and teeegamms, and both stated-- ,

; ; Mickey McMillan, not furhter identifeed, told them at Southern . 
Chhistaan Leadership Conference (SCLC) Headduuaters on 1-20--or 21-69, 
about the, people he.'had'heard stating they would burn down the 
buildnng i.n which Bevel resides, and also ; that'a .•’’Con•tract:;Wis’out". 
on Bevel. No .letter through-mail', interstate, telephone calls, or 
teeegiamS involved i.n threat.. United States Attorney declnned.
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, 3-3-69
CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION
CRIMINAL DIVISION

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Edward M. Cole 1-31-69
Philadelphia

xxx (B) REL:Jms

SYNOPSIS: _Telena*m sent by' Cedric Moore to Director, FBI, 
President Richard M. Nixon, Philadelphia Police Department 
Comissloner Frank Rizzo, and Philadelphis Mayor James H. J. 
Tate stating that 'someone was going to kill the Reveredd 
?aae!J?,?rV}e, Southern Christian Leadership Conference official 
in Philadelphia, because of Biter's staeements that Jaimes Earl Ray was 
Innocent in the murder of Dr. Maatln Luther King, Jr., Southern 
Christian Leadership Conference President. Moore and Bevel 
intevveewed regarding threat and -teeggams, and both stated 
Mickey McMillan, not furhter Identifedl, told them at Southern 
Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC) Headquuaters on 1-20 or 21-69, 
about the people he had heard stain ng they would burn down the 
buildnng tn which Bevel resides, and also that a "Contract was out"
on Bevel. No letter through mail, Intersaaee selephone calls, or 
teeegams involved in threat. United States Attorney decllned.
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> FEDERAi^BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION-

RIP-OHTNGG OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

PHILADELPHIA PHILADELPHIA
DATE

1/31/69
investigative period *

1/23/69 - 1/29/69
TITLE OF CASE

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
REVEREND JAMES BEVEL - VICTIM

REPORT MADE BY 

EDWARD M. COLE
CHARACTER OF CASE

POSSIBLE EXTORTION -

typed BY

BSM

REFERENCES

Bureau'teletype to Philadelphia, dated 
1/23/69.

Philadelphia teletpees to Bureau, 
dated 1/23/69, 1/24/69, 1/27/69., 
1/28/69, and 1/29/69.

Memphis teletype to Bureau, dated 
1/24/69.
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